Ncc-033536-18 Charging for Community Equipment

Dear Sir/Madam,

Wirral Council currently provide equipment for the community through the contract we have and are exploring different ideas and opportunities to make efficiencies. The care act clearly states that we cannot charge for equipment less than £1000, but we are exploring the possibility of either charging for equipment over £1000 or putting a cap on the what the LA would contribute towards it.

To assist, I should be grateful if you would take a moment to respond to the questions below. If you could do this by Friday September 28th 2018 it would be much appreciated.

1. Do you charge for community equipment over £1000? If so what impact has it had? Have you put a cap on the LA contribution towards community equipment? If so what impact has it had?

Many thanks in anticipation of your assistance.

Kind regards

Dear Requester,

Further to your recent Freedom of Information request please see below in response. **NO to both questions**

We trust this resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk.

Kind Regards